

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

24 Oct 2024
Court I

THE STATE OF OHIO

vs.

Jackie R Holbrook
3601 State Route 703 #44
Celina, Ohio 45822

FILED
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
OCT 24 2024
Sara Bruggeman
Clerk

COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
(RULE 4)

DATE OF BIRTH: 07/04/2000

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Jackie R Holbrook on or about October 24, 2024 in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member. TO WIT: Jackie Holbrook did knowingly cause physical harm to a household member, Victim 1, by pulling their hair during a physical altercation over a cell phone. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919.25(A), titled Domestic Violence, a Misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

W Fox

Deputy Will Fox
COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this 24 day of October, 2024 by
complainant, Deputy Will Fox.

J. [Signature]

JUDGE - CLERK - DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT